Exit device
88 Series
2   •   Von Duprin   •   88 Series
Introduction
Your trusted solution
Our brand’s reputation, respect and legacy stem from that first exit device in 1908—and they
continue because of the quality of Von Duprin® products we’ve produced since. Today, Von
Duprin remains the trusted name in the industry by engineering products that meet the highest

Continuing commitment to quality.
5   •   Von Duprin   •   88 Series
How to order
Vertical rod devices, specify:
1.   Exit device number with trim selection. Examples: 8827EO
(Exit only, no outside trim). 8827TP (Includes 880TP
thumbpiece trim). 8827TP x 608 TP (Includes the optional
608TP thumbpiece trim).
2.   Door width of greater than 4' (1219 mm).
3.   Door thickness if other than 1 3/4" (44 mm).
4.   Door and frame material if other than hollow metal.
5.   Door height if greater than 7' (2134 mm), extension rods must
be ordered. (One piece top rod available)
6.   Finish
7.   Handing, LHR or RHR, required on “L” function. Specify LHR or
RHR. See diagram below.
8.   “SNB” when using sex nuts and bolts..
Pullman latches are optional for 8827 devices. Latchbolts
remain extended at all times. Specify “Pullman Latch” when
required. (Normally used with an electric strike and less bottom
rod)
Rim and mortise lock devices, specify:
1.   Exit device model number with trim selection. Examples: 88EO
(Exit only with no outside trim). 88TP (Includes standard
880TP thumbpiece trim). 88TP  x 608TP (Includes the
optional 608TP thumbpiece trim).
2.  Door width if greater than 4' (1219 mm).
3.  Door thickness if other than 1  3/4" (44 mm).
4.  Door and frame material if other than hollow metal.
5.  Finish
6.   Handing required on “L” function, “F” fire devices. Specify LHR
or RHR. See diagram below.
7.  “SNB” when using sex nuts and bolts.
E Electric unlocking
PL Pullman latch
(8827 Devices non-fire rated only)
88 88 Series
None
27
47
75
Rim device
Surface mounted vertical rod device
Concealed vertical rod device
Mortise lock device
DT
EO
K
L
NL
TL
TP
Dummy trim
Exit only
Knob
Lever
Night latch
Turn lever
Thumbpiece
BE Blank escutcheon
F Fire exit device
E 88 75 TP BE F
6   •   Von Duprin   •   88 Series
Mortise – 3215 (Schlage
B502-191 cams)
Rim – 3216
Mortise lock and vertical rod device